TOWN OF GANANOQUE

BY-LAW NUMBER 76-13

WHEREAS The Ontario Heritage Act 1974 provides that the council of a municipality if it desires to designate a property to be of historic or architectural value or interest shall pass a by-law so designating the property.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of The Town of Gananoque enacts as follows:-

l. The building owned by the Corporation of The Town of Gananoque and presently used as a Town Hall and Public Library, located upon Lot A, Plan 86, East of the Gananoque River, in the Town of Gananoque, in the County of Leeds is hereby designated a property of historic and architectural value or interest.

Read a first and second time this 6th day of July , 1976.

Guard & Hampton

Read a third time and finally passed this 6thday of July, 1976.

Mayor Glerk Glerk

REASONS FOR DESIGNATION

The reasons for the designation of the building mentioned in the annexed By-law 76 - 13 of The Corporation of the Town of Gananoque as a property of historic or architectural value or interest are as follows:

- 1. It is an example of early 19th century architecture.
- 2. It has associations with the founding families of Gananoque.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN

OF

GANANOQUE

BY-LAW NO. 76-13

No. 81374

REFISTRY DIVISION OF LEEDS (1/0.28)

I, RERTIFY that This Instrument
is REEISTRACED AS OF 9. 42 A-M

JULY 12, 1976 IN The REGISTRY

OFFICE AT BROCKULLE, OUT

SIGNED TS. A. HIGGINSON

MacFARLANE AND CLARKE, REGISTRAR
Barristers & Solicitors,
280 King Street East,
GANANOQUE, Ontario.